
Anna Maria (1-4, 0-0) -vs- Dean College (3-2, 0-0)
11/22/25 at Franklin, MA

 
 

 
 
Anna Maria 76

Dean College 91

Date: 11/22/25
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: Franklin, MA
Referees: Kenny Pigeon, Brandon Sabina, Elvis Lizardo

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Anna Maria 27 49 76
Dean College 38 53 91

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Lucas Miglionico * 25 2-11 2-8 11-12 1-3 4 3 0 3 0 0 17
25 Yuki Efosa * 34 6-9 0-0 1-1 2-4 6 2 1 3 0 0 13
4 Logan Talbot * 24 6-13 0-4 1-1 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 1 13
40 Ryan Outlow * 20 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 1 0 6
3 Malakhi Knight * 18 1-3 1-1 2-4 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 5
5 Patrick Freeman 14 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 5 1 3 0 0 6
34 Stevens Joacine 13 3-4 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
23 Alec Fournier 14 2-4 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 3 3 1 0 1 5
21 Tyrell Green 18 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2
14 Jason Canady 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
33 Joe Ingegneri 11 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
35 James McKinney 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
2 Ethan McInerny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-59 3-14 21-27 14-19 33 23 9 16 1 3 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-28   32.14% 0-2   0.00% 9-10   90.00%
Second Half 17-31   54.84% 3-12   25.00% 12-17   70.59%
Total 26-59   44.1% 3-14   21.4% 21-27   77.8%

Technical Fouls: (1) Team Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Randy Vasquez * 35 5-9 0-0 4-6 1-7 8 4 0 1 0 1 14
22 Naser Motley * 34 4-12 0-0 4-7 1-3 4 3 2 2 1 1 12
20 Max Shosa * 32 4-10 1-6 0-1 2-2 4 2 1 2 1 2 9
15 Cj Riley * 27 2-4 0-1 2-3 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 3 6
11 Donnary Fontenot * 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
5 Christian Yeates 20 8-11 2-3 10-11 5-3 8 4 2 3 0 2 28
0 Xavier Boyd 21 3-8 1-2 1-4 2-0 2 3 2 1 0 1 8
2 Moussa Berete 15 2-3 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 7
23 Cedric Louis 6 2-2 0-0 1-3 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 5
21 Slim Hines 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 9-2 11 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-60 5-13 24-37 24-24 48 20 10 12 3 10 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29   44.83% 4-9   44.44% 8-14   57.14%
Second Half 18-31   58.06% 1-4   25.00% 16-23   69.57%
Total 31-60   51.7% 5-13   38.5% 24-37   64.9%

Technical Fouls: (1) Team Second Chance Points: 29 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 48
Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
00:10



1st Half Box Score
Anna Maria 27

Dean College 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Lucas Miglionico 9 0-3 0-1 4-4 1-3 4 0 0 3 0 0 4
25 Yuki Efosa 16 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 6
4 Logan Talbot 12 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
40 Ryan Outlow 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Malakhi Knight 11 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
5 Patrick Freeman 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
34 Stevens Joacine 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
23 Alec Fournier 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Tyrell Green 12 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
14 Jason Canady 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Joe Ingegneri 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
35 James McKinney 3 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Ethan McInerny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-28 0-2 9-10 7-13 20 8 3 11 0 1 27
32.1% 0.0% 90.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Randy Vasquez 18 3-6 0-0 2-3 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 1 8
22 Naser Motley 16 1-6 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 0 3
20 Max Shosa 15 1-5 1-4 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 3
15 Cj Riley 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 2 2
11 Donnary Fontenot 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
5 Christian Yeates 10 4-4 2-2 3-4 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 2 13

Xavier Boyd 11 2-3 0-1 1-2 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 1 5
2 Moussa Berete 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 3
23 Cedric Louis 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
21 Slim Hines 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-29 4-9 8-14 9-13 22 10 4 6 1 7 38
44.8% 44.4% 57.1%



2nd Half Box Score
Anna Maria 49

Dean College 53

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Lucas Miglionico 16 2-8 2-7 7-8 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 13
25 Yuki Efosa 18 3-4 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 7
4 Logan Talbot 12 5-8 0-3 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 11
40 Ryan Outlow 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 4
3 Malakhi Knight 7 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
5 Patrick Freeman 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 3 0 0 2
34 Stevens Joacine 7 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
23 Alec Fournier 10 2-4 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 1 5
21 Tyrell Green 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jason Canady 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Joe Ingegneri 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
35 James McKinney 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 Ethan McInerny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-31 3-12 12-17 7-6 13 15 6 5 1 2 49
54.8% 25.0% 70.6%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Randy Vasquez 17 2-3 0-0 2-3 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 0 6
22 Naser Motley 18 3-6 0-0 3-5 1-0 1 0 1 2 1 1 9
20 Max Shosa 17 3-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 1 1 6
15 Cj Riley 10 1-1 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 4
11 Donnary Fontenot 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Christian Yeates 10 4-7 0-1 7-7 4-1 5 4 1 1 0 0 15

Xavier Boyd 10 1-5 1-1 0-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
2 Moussa Berete 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
23 Cedric Louis 4 2-2 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
21 Slim Hines 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-31 1-4 16-23 15-11 26 10 6 6 2 3 53
58.1% 25.0% 69.6%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Anna Maria Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dean College
19:42 FOUL  by FONTENOT,DONNARY

TURNOVER  by EFOSA,YUKI 19:29
19:28 STEAL  by SHOSA,MAX
19:22 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MOTLEY,NASER

TURNOVER  by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 18:56
18:49 MISS JUMPER by VASQUEZ,RANDY

REBOUND DEF by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS --
MISS JUMPER by EFOSA,YUKI 18:39

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,CJ
18:18 FOUL  by FONTENOT,DONNARY
18:18 SUB IN by BOYD,XAVIER
18:18 SUB OUT by FONTENOT,DONNARY
17:55 FOUL  by MOTLEY,NASER

GOOD FT by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 17:55 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 17:55 2-2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:55

17:46 MISS LAYUP by VASQUEZ,RANDY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:38 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SHOSA,MAX
-- ASSIST  by MOTLEY,NASER

MISS LAYUP by TALBOT,LOGAN 17:04
-- REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,RANDY

16:52 MISS JUMPER by MOTLEY,NASER
REBOUND DEF by OUTLOW,RYAN --
TURNOVER  by EFOSA,YUKI 16:31

16:30 STEAL  by VASQUEZ,RANDY
16:20 2-7 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by VASQUEZ,RANDY

TURNOVER  by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 16:07
16:06 STEAL  by RILEY,CJ
16:03 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,CJ

-- REBOUND OFF by SHOSA,MAX
15:47 MISS LAYUP by MOTLEY,NASER

REBOUND DEF by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS --
GOOD LAYUP by OUTLOW,RYAN(in the paint) 15:40 4-7 H 3
FOUL  by EFOSA,YUKI 15:14

15:14 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by VASQUEZ,RANDY
15:14 4-9 H 5 GOOD FT by VASQUEZ,RANDY

TURNOVER  by FOURNIER,ALEC 15:14
15:14 STEAL  by BOYD,XAVIER
15:14 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,XAVIER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB IN by GREEN,TYRELL 15:14
SUB IN by FOURNIER,ALEC 15:14
SUB IN by JOACINE,STEVENS 15:14
SUB OUT by TALBOT,LOGAN 15:14
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,MALAKHI 15:14
SUB OUT by EFOSA,YUKI 15:14

15:14 SUB IN by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
15:14 SUB OUT by RILEY,CJ
15:03 FOUL  by BOYD,XAVIER

TURNOVER  by GREEN,TYRELL 14:57
14:56 STEAL  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
14:29 MISS 3PTR by SHOSA,MAX

REBOUND DEF by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS --
MISS JUMPER by OUTLOW,RYAN 14:18

-- REBOUND DEF by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 14:08
SUB IN by FREEMAN,PATRICK 14:08
SUB IN by INGEGNERI,JOE 14:08



SUB OUT by OUTLOW,RYAN 14:08
SUB OUT by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 14:08

14:08 SUB IN by RILEY,CJ
14:08 SUB OUT by MOTLEY,NASER
13:38 4-14 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by JOACINE,STEVENS(in the paint) 13:24 6-14 H 8
ASSIST  by FREEMAN,PATRICK --

13:13 TURNOVER  by BOYD,XAVIER
13:13 SUB IN by BERETE,MOUSSA
13:13 SUB OUT by SHOSA,MAX

MISS JUMPER by JOACINE,STEVENS 13:01
REBOUND OFF by FOURNIER,ALEC --
GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,PATRICK(in the paint) 12:55 8-14 H 6
FOUL  by FOURNIER,ALEC 12:40

12:40 8-15 H 7 GOOD FT by BOYD,XAVIER
12:40 MISS FT by BOYD,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by FOURNIER,ALEC --
12:21 SUB IN by HINES,SLIM
12:21 SUB OUT by BOYD,XAVIER

MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,PATRICK 12:18
12:18 BLOCK  by BERETE,MOUSSA

-- REBOUND DEF by HINES,SLIM
12:06 TURNOVER  by RILEY,CJ

STEAL  by GREEN,TYRELL 12:05
GOOD LAYUP by JOACINE,STEVENS(in the paint) 11:59 10-15 H 5
ASSIST  by GREEN,TYRELL --
FOUL  by FREEMAN,PATRICK 11:54

11:54 MISS FT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11:54 10-16 H 6 GOOD FT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
11:54 SUB IN by LOUIS,CEDRIC
11:54 SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,RANDY

FOUL  by INGEGNERI,JOE 11:23
11:23 SUB IN by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
11:23 SUB IN by MOTLEY,NASER
11:23 SUB OUT by HINES,SLIM
11:23 SUB OUT by RILEY,CJ
11:09 10-18 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by YEATES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,PATRICK 11:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MOTLEY,NASER

SUB IN by EFOSA,YUKI 10:58
SUB IN by CANADY,JASON 10:58
SUB OUT by JOACINE,STEVENS 10:58
SUB OUT by FOURNIER,ALEC 10:58

10:54 10-19 H 9 GOOD FT by MOTLEY,NASER
10:54 MISS FT by MOTLEY,NASER

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
10:54 SUB IN by HINES,SLIM
10:54 SUB IN by SHOSA,MAX
10:54 SUB OUT by BERETE,MOUSSA
10:54 SUB OUT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 10:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HINES,SLIM

10:43 MISS LAYUP by SHOSA,MAX
-- REBOUND OFF by LOUIS,CEDRIC

FOUL  by INGEGNERI,JOE 10:35
10:35 MISS FT by LOUIS,CEDRIC

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
10:35 SUB IN by RILEY,CJ
10:35 SUB OUT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
10:33 10-20 H 10 GOOD FT by LOUIS,CEDRIC

MISS LAYUP by INGEGNERI,JOE 10:02



REBOUND OFF by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS --
MISS LAYUP by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MOTLEY,NASER
09:52 MISS JUMPER by MOTLEY,NASER

REBOUND DEF by INGEGNERI,JOE --
09:39 FOUL  by HINES,SLIM

GOOD FT by CANADY,JASON 09:38 11-20 H 9
GOOD FT by CANADY,JASON 09:38 12-20 H 8
SUB IN by MCKINNEY,JAMES 09:38
SUB OUT by INGEGNERI,JOE 09:38

09:38 SUB IN by BOYD,XAVIER
09:38 SUB IN by VASQUEZ,RANDY
09:38 SUB OUT by LOUIS,CEDRIC
09:38 SUB OUT by HINES,SLIM
09:23 12-22 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by VASQUEZ,RANDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOYD,XAVIER
FOUL  by CANADY,JASON 09:23

09:23 MISS FT by VASQUEZ,RANDY
REBOUND DEF by MCKINNEY,JAMES --
SUB IN by TALBOT,LOGAN 09:23
SUB OUT by CANADY,JASON 09:23
TURNOVER  by MCKINNEY,JAMES 09:13

08:45 MISS 3PTR by SHOSA,MAX
-- REBOUND OFF by BOYD,XAVIER

08:41 12-24 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,XAVIER(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MCKINNEY,JAMES 08:34
REBOUND OFF by MCKINNEY,JAMES --
MISS LAYUP by MCKINNEY,JAMES 08:29
REBOUND OFF by MCKINNEY,JAMES --
MISS LAYUP by MCKINNEY,JAMES 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MOTLEY,NASER
08:15 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,XAVIER

-- REBOUND OFF by BOYD,XAVIER
FOUL  by KNIGHT,MALAKHI 07:51

07:51 MISS FT by SHOSA,MAX
REBOUND DEF by EFOSA,YUKI --
GOOD JUMPER by EFOSA,YUKI 07:32 14-24 H 10

07:21 TURNOVER  by RILEY,CJ
GOOD LAYUP by EFOSA,YUKI(in the paint) 07:04 16-24 H 8

06:46 16-26 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by VASQUEZ,RANDY
-- ASSIST  by RILEY,CJ

06:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by OUTLOW,RYAN 06:43
SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,JAMES 06:43

06:31 FOUL  by MOTLEY,NASER
SUB IN by KNIGHT,MALAKHI 06:02
SUB OUT by FREEMAN,PATRICK 06:02
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,MALAKHI 05:53

05:44 MISS LAYUP by VASQUEZ,RANDY
REBOUND DEF by OUTLOW,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,RANDY
05:38 MISS 3PTR by SHOSA,MAX

-- REBOUND OFF by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
05:38 TURNOVER  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by TALBOT,LOGAN 05:28 18-26 H 8
05:01 MISS JUMPER by MOTLEY,NASER

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,MALAKHI --
TURNOVER  by TALBOT,LOGAN 04:57
SUB IN by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 04:57
SUB OUT by GREEN,TYRELL 04:57

04:57 SUB IN by YEATES,CHRISTIAN



04:57 SUB OUT by SHOSA,MAX
04:56 MISS LAYUP by MOTLEY,NASER

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,MALAKHI --
TURNOVER  by TALBOT,LOGAN 04:49

04:48 STEAL  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by TALBOT,LOGAN 04:41

04:41 18-27 H 9 GOOD FT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
04:41 18-28 H 10 GOOD FT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by INGEGNERI,JOE 04:41
SUB OUT by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 04:41

04:41 SUB IN by BERETE,MOUSSA
04:41 SUB OUT by BOYD,XAVIER

GOOD JUMPER by EFOSA,YUKI 04:13 20-28 H 8
ASSIST  by TALBOT,LOGAN --

04:13 20-31 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:13
MISS 3PTR by TALBOT,LOGAN 04:00
REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT,MALAKHI --

03:55 FOUL  by BERETE,MOUSSA
MISS FT by KNIGHT,MALAKHI 03:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KNIGHT,MALAKHI 03:55 21-31 H 10

03:25 21-34 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BERETE,MOUSSA
-- ASSIST  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT,MALAKHI 03:06
-- REBOUND DEF by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

03:00 MISS JUMPER by RILEY,CJ
REBOUND DEF by INGEGNERI,JOE --
MISS LAYUP by TALBOT,LOGAN 02:45
REBOUND OFF by TALBOT,LOGAN --
MISS LAYUP by TALBOT,LOGAN 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,RANDY
SUB IN by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 02:35
SUB IN by GREEN,TYRELL 02:35
SUB OUT by INGEGNERI,JOE 02:35
SUB OUT by TALBOT,LOGAN 02:35

02:35 SUB IN by SHOSA,MAX
02:35 SUB OUT by RILEY,CJ
02:28 TURNOVER  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by EFOSA,YUKI 02:13
-- REBOUND DEF by SHOSA,MAX

02:10 TURNOVER  by BERETE,MOUSSA
SUB IN by JOACINE,STEVENS 02:10
SUB OUT by OUTLOW,RYAN 02:10

02:01 FOUL  by SHOSA,MAX
GOOD FT by GREEN,TYRELL 02:01 22-34 H 12
GOOD FT by GREEN,TYRELL 02:01 23-34 H 11

01:49 MISS JUMPER by BERETE,MOUSSA
REBOUND DEF by EFOSA,YUKI --

01:41 FOUL  by MOTLEY,NASER
GOOD FT by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 01:41 24-34 H 10
GOOD FT by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 01:41 25-34 H 9

01:41 SUB IN by RILEY,CJ
01:41 SUB IN by FONTENOT,DONNARY
01:41 SUB OUT by BERETE,MOUSSA
01:41 SUB OUT by MOTLEY,NASER
01:21 25-36 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by YEATES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 01:09
01:09 STEAL  by RILEY,CJ
01:08 25-38 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,CJ(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,MALAKHI 00:39
-- REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,RANDY



00:16 FOUL  by SHOSA,MAX
SUB IN by FREEMAN,PATRICK 00:16
SUB IN by INGEGNERI,JOE 00:16
SUB IN by TALBOT,LOGAN 00:16
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,MALAKHI 00:16
SUB OUT by GREEN,TYRELL 00:16
SUB OUT by JOACINE,STEVENS 00:16

00:16 SUB IN by BOYD,XAVIER
00:16 SUB OUT by SHOSA,MAX

GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,PATRICK(in the paint) 00:12 27-38 H 11

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Anna Maria Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dean College
GOOD JUMPER by EFOSA,YUKI 19:42 29-38 H 9
ASSIST  by KNIGHT,MALAKHI --

19:22 TURNOVER  by SHOSA,MAX
MISS LAYUP by EFOSA,YUKI 19:05

-- REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,RANDY
18:43 TURNOVER  by MOTLEY,NASER

GOOD LAYUP by TALBOT,LOGAN(in the paint) 18:36 31-38 H 7
18:15 31-40 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by FONTENOT,DONNARY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHOSA,MAX
18:13 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

TURNOVER  by TALBOT,LOGAN 17:51
17:50 STEAL  by RILEY,CJ
17:44 MISS LAYUP by MOTLEY,NASER

BLOCK  by OUTLOW,RYAN 17:44
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:40 31-42 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MOTLEY,NASER(in the paint)
17:28 FOUL  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 17:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 17:28 32-42 H 10
SUB IN by GREEN,TYRELL 17:28
SUB IN by JOACINE,STEVENS 17:28
SUB OUT by TALBOT,LOGAN 17:28
SUB OUT by OUTLOW,RYAN 17:28

17:00 TURNOVER  by MOTLEY,NASER
MISS 3PTR by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 16:39

-- REBOUND DEF by FONTENOT,DONNARY
16:27 TURNOVER  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
16:26 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 16:26 33-42 H 9
GOOD FT by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 16:26 34-42 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by EFOSA,YUKI(in the paint) 16:06 36-42 H 6
ASSIST  by JOACINE,STEVENS --
SUB IN by FREEMAN,PATRICK 15:49
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,MALAKHI 15:49

15:49 SUB IN by BOYD,XAVIER
15:49 SUB OUT by FONTENOT,DONNARY
15:38 MISS 3PTR by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by EFOSA,YUKI --
15:29 FOUL  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 15:29 37-42 H 5
GOOD FT by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 15:29 38-42 H 4

15:29 SUB IN by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
15:29 SUB OUT by MOTLEY,NASER
15:03 MISS 3PTR by SHOSA,MAX

-- REBOUND OFF by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
15:01 38-44 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by YEATES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by EFOSA,YUKI(in the paint) 14:58 40-44 H 4
14:58 FOUL  by VASQUEZ,RANDY

GOOD FT by EFOSA,YUKI 14:58 41-44 H 3
SUB IN by FOURNIER,ALEC 14:58
SUB OUT by GREEN,TYRELL 14:58

14:37 MISS JUMPER by VASQUEZ,RANDY
-- REBOUND OFF by RILEY,CJ

FOUL  by FOURNIER,ALEC 14:35
14:35 MISS FT by RILEY,CJ

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:35 41-45 H 4 GOOD FT by RILEY,CJ

SUB IN by MCKINNEY,JAMES 14:35
SUB OUT by EFOSA,YUKI 14:35

14:23 FOUL  by VASQUEZ,RANDY
MISS JUMPER by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 14:14
REBOUND OFF by JOACINE,STEVENS --
GOOD LAYUP by JOACINE,STEVENS(in the paint) 14:12 43-45 H 2

13:57 43-47 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by VASQUEZ,RANDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOYD,XAVIER

MISS 3PTR by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 13:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SHOSA,MAX

13:30 43-49 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SHOSA,MAX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RILEY,CJ

FOUL  by FREEMAN,PATRICK 13:16
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 13:16
SUB IN by KNIGHT,MALAKHI 13:16
SUB IN by INGEGNERI,JOE 13:16
SUB OUT by FREEMAN,PATRICK 13:16
SUB OUT by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 13:16

13:16 SUB IN by MOTLEY,NASER
13:16 SUB OUT by RILEY,CJ

FOUL  by KNIGHT,MALAKHI 13:04
FOUL  by MCKINNEY,JAMES 13:00

13:00 MISS FT by BOYD,XAVIER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:00 MISS FT by BOYD,XAVIER
-- REBOUND OFF by VASQUEZ,RANDY

SUB IN by EFOSA,YUKI 13:00
SUB OUT by JOACINE,STEVENS 13:00

12:59 43-51 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by VASQUEZ,RANDY(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCKINNEY,JAMES 12:56

12:56 43-52 H 9 GOOD FT by VASQUEZ,RANDY
SUB IN by OUTLOW,RYAN 12:56
SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,JAMES 12:56

12:51 SUB IN by BERETE,MOUSSA
12:51 SUB OUT by SHOSA,MAX

GOOD LAYUP by OUTLOW,RYAN(in the paint) 12:40 45-52 H 7
ASSIST  by FOURNIER,ALEC --

12:20 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,XAVIER
-- REBOUND OFF by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

12:16 FOUL  by BOYD,XAVIER
GOOD FT by INGEGNERI,JOE 12:16 46-52 H 6
MISS FT by INGEGNERI,JOE 12:16
REBOUND OFF by EFOSA,YUKI --
SUB IN by CANADY,JASON 12:16
SUB OUT by FOURNIER,ALEC 12:16

12:16 SUB IN by LOUIS,CEDRIC
12:16 SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,RANDY

GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,MALAKHI 12:03 49-52 H 3
11:43 49-55 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by CANADY,JASON 11:29
-- REBOUND DEF by LOUIS,CEDRIC



11:09 MISS LAYUP by MOTLEY,NASER
-- REBOUND OFF by LOUIS,CEDRIC

10:53 FOUL  by BOYD,XAVIER
GOOD FT by KNIGHT,MALAKHI 10:53 50-55 H 5
MISS FT by KNIGHT,MALAKHI 10:53
REBOUND OFF by OUTLOW,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by OUTLOW,RYAN(in the paint) 10:53 52-55 H 3

10:42 MISS JUMPER by BOYD,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,MALAKHI --

10:40 MISS JUMPER by BOYD,XAVIER
-- REBOUND OFF by LOUIS,CEDRIC

10:40 52-57 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LOUIS,CEDRIC(in the paint)
FOUL  by CANADY,JASON 10:40

10:40 MISS FT by LOUIS,CEDRIC
-- REBOUND OFF by MOTLEY,NASER

SUB IN by FREEMAN,PATRICK 10:40
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,MALAKHI 10:40

10:40 SUB IN by RILEY,CJ
10:40 SUB OUT by BERETE,MOUSSA
10:29 SUB IN by SHOSA,MAX
10:29 SUB OUT by MOTLEY,NASER
10:24 52-59 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by YEATES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,PATRICK 10:19
SUB IN by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 10:19
SUB IN by TALBOT,LOGAN 10:19
SUB OUT by INGEGNERI,JOE 10:19
SUB OUT by CANADY,JASON 10:19

10:19 SUB IN by MOTLEY,NASER
10:19 SUB IN by VASQUEZ,RANDY
10:19 SUB OUT by BOYD,XAVIER
10:19 SUB OUT by LOUIS,CEDRIC

FOUL  by FREEMAN,PATRICK 10:03
FOUL TECH by TEAM 10:03

10:03 52-60 H 8 GOOD FT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
10:03 52-61 H 9 GOOD FT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
10:03 MISS FT by MOTLEY,NASER

REBOUND DEF by EFOSA,YUKI --
GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,PATRICK(in the paint) 09:51 54-61 H 7

09:35 54-63 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by RILEY,CJ
FOUL  by FREEMAN,PATRICK 09:35

09:35 54-64 H 10 GOOD FT by RILEY,CJ
SUB IN by FOURNIER,ALEC 09:35
SUB OUT by FREEMAN,PATRICK 09:35
GOOD LAYUP by TALBOT,LOGAN(in the paint) 09:03 56-64 H 8
ASSIST  by EFOSA,YUKI --

08:53 MISS 3PTR by SHOSA,MAX
REBOUND DEF by FOURNIER,ALEC --
MISS 3PTR by TALBOT,LOGAN 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,RANDY
08:26 56-66 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by YEATES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
08:23 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by TALBOT,LOGAN(in the paint) 08:14 58-66 H 8
ASSIST  by FOURNIER,ALEC --

08:11 FOUL  by VASQUEZ,RANDY
GOOD FT by TALBOT,LOGAN 08:10 59-66 H 7

07:54 MISS JUMPER by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by OUTLOW,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by FOURNIER,ALEC(in the paint) 07:47 61-66 H 5

07:47 FOUL  by VASQUEZ,RANDY
GOOD FT by FOURNIER,ALEC 07:47 62-66 H 4

07:47 SUB IN by BOYD,XAVIER
07:47 SUB IN by LOUIS,CEDRIC



07:47 SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,RANDY
07:47 SUB OUT by RILEY,CJ
07:21 TURNOVER  by SHOSA,MAX

STEAL  by FOURNIER,ALEC 07:20
GOOD LAYUP by FOURNIER,ALEC(in the paint) 07:17 64-66 H 2

06:48 64-68 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LOUIS,CEDRIC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by TALBOT,LOGAN 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

FOUL  by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 06:28
06:28 64-69 H 5 GOOD FT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
06:28 64-70 H 6 GOOD FT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by TALBOT,LOGAN(in the paint) 06:15 66-70 H 4
06:07 66-72 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MOTLEY,NASER

MISS LAYUP by FOURNIER,ALEC 05:46
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by JOACINE,STEVENS 05:46
SUB OUT by OUTLOW,RYAN 05:46

05:46 SUB IN by BERETE,MOUSSA
05:46 SUB OUT by SHOSA,MAX
05:27 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,XAVIER

-- REBOUND OFF by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
05:24 66-74 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by YEATES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 05:22
05:22 66-75 H 9 GOOD FT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
05:22 SUB IN by SHOSA,MAX
05:22 SUB IN by VASQUEZ,RANDY
05:22 SUB OUT by LOUIS,CEDRIC
05:22 SUB OUT by BOYD,XAVIER

TURNOVER  by EFOSA,YUKI 05:07
05:06 STEAL  by SHOSA,MAX
05:04 66-77 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SHOSA,MAX(in the paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:01
SUB IN by FREEMAN,PATRICK 05:01
SUB OUT by FOURNIER,ALEC 05:01

05:01 SUB IN by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
05:01 SUB IN by RILEY,CJ
05:01 SUB OUT by RILEY,CJ
05:01 SUB OUT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 04:34
04:34 BLOCK  by MOTLEY,NASER

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,PATRICK 04:26
SUB IN by GREEN,TYRELL 04:26
SUB OUT by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 04:26

04:15 66-79 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MOTLEY,NASER
03:58 FOUL  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by JOACINE,STEVENS 03:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by JOACINE,STEVENS 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BERETE,MOUSSA
FOUL  by GREEN,TYRELL 03:42

03:42 MISS FT by MOTLEY,NASER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:42 66-80 H 14 GOOD FT by MOTLEY,NASER
03:42 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 03:42
SUB OUT by JOACINE,STEVENS 03:42
GOOD JUMPER by TALBOT,LOGAN 03:06 68-80 H 12

02:40 MISS JUMPER by MOTLEY,NASER
-- REBOUND OFF by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

FOUL  by FREEMAN,PATRICK 02:24



02:24 68-81 H 13 GOOD FT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
02:24 68-82 H 14 GOOD FT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by INGEGNERI,JOE 02:24
SUB IN by FOURNIER,ALEC 02:24
SUB OUT by GREEN,TYRELL 02:24
SUB OUT by FREEMAN,PATRICK 02:24
GOOD 3PTR by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 02:15 71-82 H 11

-- ASSIST  by LOUIS,CEDRIC
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:10
SUB IN by GREEN,TYRELL 02:10
SUB IN by JOACINE,STEVENS 02:10
SUB OUT by TALBOT,LOGAN 02:10
SUB OUT by INGEGNERI,JOE 02:10
FOUL  by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 02:08

02:08 71-83 H 12 GOOD FT by BERETE,MOUSSA
02:08 71-84 H 13 GOOD FT by BERETE,MOUSSA

SUB IN by INGEGNERI,JOE 02:08
SUB IN by TALBOT,LOGAN 02:08
SUB OUT by JOACINE,STEVENS 02:08
SUB OUT by GREEN,TYRELL 02:08
GOOD 3PTR by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 02:01 74-84 H 10
ASSIST  by FOURNIER,ALEC --

01:48 TURNOVER  by VASQUEZ,RANDY
STEAL  by TALBOT,LOGAN 01:47
MISS 3PTR by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BERETE,MOUSSA
FOUL  by EFOSA,YUKI 01:19

01:19 74-85 H 11 GOOD FT by MOTLEY,NASER
01:19 74-86 H 12 GOOD FT by MOTLEY,NASER

MISS 3PTR by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 01:03
REBOUND OFF by EFOSA,YUKI --
MISS 3PTR by TALBOT,LOGAN 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,RANDY
FOUL  by FOURNIER,ALEC 01:03

01:03 74-87 H 13 GOOD FT by VASQUEZ,RANDY
01:03 MISS FT by VASQUEZ,RANDY

REBOUND DEF by FOURNIER,ALEC --
MISS LAYUP by FOURNIER,ALEC 00:58

00:58 BLOCK  by SHOSA,MAX
REBOUND OFF by MCINERNY,ETHAN --

00:53 FOUL  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 00:53 75-87 H 12
GOOD FT by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 00:53 76-87 H 11
SUB IN by GREEN,TYRELL 00:53
SUB IN by JOACINE,STEVENS 00:53
SUB OUT by TALBOT,LOGAN 00:53
SUB OUT by INGEGNERI,JOE 00:53

00:17 MISS JUMPER by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SHOSA,MAX

00:16 76-89 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SHOSA,MAX(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,PATRICK 00:13

00:12 STEAL  by MOTLEY,NASER
00:10 76-91 H 15 GOOD DUNK by BERETE,MOUSSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOTLEY,NASER
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,TYRELL 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


